
under the Central Government.
In respect of IPKF casualties, as a special dispensation, Govern ment have issued guidelines to various Government Departments and Public Sector Undertakings for priority in compassionate ap pointment, with suitable relaxa tion to the extent possible, spe cially regarding criteria for con sideration of terminal benefits received, while assessing the need for such appointment.

State Governments have also made vari ous provisions for giving employment assistance to the widows and dependents of the Army personnel who die in harness.
Such provisions differ from State to State.

(c) For registration under Priority II (a), the widows/dependents seeking em ployment assistance are required to apply on prescribed forms to the concerned Re cord Office which, in turn, forwards these applications to the Directorate General Hmployment & Training (DGET) and the Directorate General Resettlement (DGR).
The responsibility for giving employment in these cases rests with DGET who pro vides vacancies, out oi those referred to by different Departments, before releasing them to the Employment Exchanges.

For compassionate appointments, the applications are processed through the de partmental channel, starting with the Com manding Officer of the Unit in which the deceased was last serving.

(d) Does not arise.

STRENGTH OF JUDGES IN PATNA
HIGH COURT

1373. SHRI RAM NARESH SINGH :
Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
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(a) the sanctioned strength and the num ber of judges and additional judges actu ally in position in uie Patna High Court;

(b) the number of cases pending for dis posal in the Patna High Court as per the latest available information;

(c) the reasons for unfilled vacancies in the Patna High Court; and

(d) the steps the Government propose to take in the matter and when the vacan cies are likely to be filled up ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AF
FAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
RANGARAJAN KUMARAMANGA-
LAM) : (a) As on 29-7-1991, the sanc
tioned strength of the Patna High Court was 35 permanent Judges. On that date,
29 permanent Judges were in position, leaving 6 vacancies of permanent Judges to be filled up.

(b) As on 13-3-1991, 66,190 cases were
pending in the Patna High Court.

(c) and (d) The Chief Justice and the State authorities of Bihar have sent re commendations for filling up available posts of permanent Judges in the Patna High Court. The further process of con sultation to fill up these vacancies is on.
It is not possible to indicate precisely by when these posts are likely to be filled up.

EXPORT OF RICS AND COFFEE

1374. SHRI SPJBALLAV PANI-
GRAHI: Wilt the Minister of COM
MERCE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity and value of rice and coffee exported during the last six months;

(b) the companies which exported the rice and coffee together with the quantum exported by each company; and

(c) whether the exports were made against payment or barter, the details thereof in each case ?

Written Answer to 58
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
SALMAN KHURSHID) : (a) to (c) A statement is given below :

STATEMENT

RICE

The quantity and value of rice exported during the last six months are given below :

Qty. Value
(M T ) {Rs. lakh)

Basmati rice 117203 15522.88
Non-Basmati rice 108872 6522.28

The major exporters of rice (both bas mati and non-basmati) are :

1. Satnam Overseas (Exports), New
Delhi.

2. United Riceland, Kurukshetra

3. Sachdeva and Son, Amritsar

S. No. Name of the Company

1. Chande Exports
2. MSP Exports .
3. Madhu Jayanthi International
4. TATA . . . .
5. General Commodities
6. Ramesh Exporters .
7. STC . . . .
8. Allanalmpex .
9. Allanasons

10. East India Coflee Exports .
11. SujeerNayak .
12. Kotak & Co. .
13. Asian Coffee .
14. I.T.C...................................
15. Greenhills Exports .
16. I.V.P. Ltd.
17. Brooke-bond (I)
18. Nestle India
19. Indian Products
20. Trinity Exports.
21. Coffee Board .

Total

4. Rama Associates, New Delhi

5. Batra Exporter, New Delhi

6. Axnira Trading Corporation, New
Delhi.

7. Jagdamba Rice Mills, New Delhi

Company-wise export figures are not maintained. The exports were made against payment only.

COFFEE

The exports of coffee during the past six months from January to June, 1991 are as under :

Quantity in tonnes Value in Rs. lakhs
38,054 12191.38

The Companies which exported coffee to gether with the quantum exported by each Company during the period January to June
1991 (provisional) are as under :

Quantity Value in
in tonnes Rs. lakhs

920 230.23
1717 517.20
1918 588.12

1530 409.85
7 2.32

5097 1463.68
501 139.15
117 40.28

3237 977.98
271 78.51
161 40.24
675 315.57

1064 237.98
1334 370.47

12 2.64
1315 378.41

11 5.34
191 109.78
308 102.28

35 14.44
17633 6166.91

38054 12191.38

Information on whether the exports were all against barter or payment is not avaiU !
at present and will be collected.

